
Name Affiliation Phone E-mail

Reconnaissance 

Group 1 System

Qualified 

Group 1 and 3 

Systems

Qualified 

Group 2 and 4 

Systems
Philip J. Renner AECOM (216) 622-2358 philip.renner@aecom.com X X

Brian Carlson Allstar Ecology (866) 213-2666 brian@allstarecology.com X X

Sarah Veselka Allstar Ecology (304) 816-3490 sarah@allstarecology.com X X

Leah Boits American Structurepoint (317) 547-5580 lboits@structurepoint.com X

Richard Paul American Structurepoint (614) 901-2235 rpaul@structurepoint.com X

Douglas Locy Aquatic Systems (412) 427-2758 aquatic.systems@comcast.net X X X

Joshua D. Roy ASC Group (614) 268-2514 jroy@ascgroup.net X

Len Mikles ASC Group (614) 268-2514 lmikles@ascgroup.net X

Stuart Jennings ASC Group (614) 268-2514 sjennings@ascgroup.net X

Dianne Martin ASTI Environmental (810) 225-2800 dmartin@asti-env.com X X X

Richard Trdan ASTI Environmental (810) 599-5468 dmartin@asti-env.com X X X

Renee Mulcrone ASTI-Environmental (734) 645-4744 rsherman@umich.edu X X X

Kevin Grieser Biohabitats (216) 921-4430 KGrieser@biohabitats.com X

Brian O’Neill Burns & McDonnell (630) 515-4652 bjoneill@burnsmcd.com X X X

Joshua Kubitza Burton Planning Services, LLC (614) 392-2284 jkubitza@burtonplanning.com X

John Richardson Cardno (547) 586-3400 john.richardson@cardno.com X X

Todd Crail Central Michigan University (989) 774-7829 zanat1d@cmich.edu X X X

Michael F. Davison Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc (412) 249-3160 mdavison@cecinc.com X X

David Foltz Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (412) 429-2324 dfoltz@cecinc.com X X

Bob Krebs Cleveland State University (216) 523-7553 r.krebs@csuohio.edu X X X

Gregg Shirk Copperhead Environmental Consulting Inc. (859) 925-9012 gshirk@copperheadconsulting.com X X

Jeffrey Hawkins Copperhead Environmental Consulting Inc. (859) 925-9012 jhawkins@copperheadconsulting.com X X X

Dan Dourson Copperhead Environmental Consulting, Inc. (859) 925-9012 psewell@copperheadconsulting.com X X X

Joshua Adams Copperhead Environmental Consulting, Inc. (859) 925-9012 jadams@copperheadconsulting.com X

Mark Gumbert Copperhead Environmental Consulting, Inc. (859) 925-9012 mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.com X

Price Sewell Copperhead Environmental Consulting, Inc. (859) 925-9012 psewell@copperheadconsulting.com X X X

Kevin Smith CTL Engineering (614) 276-8123 ksmith@ctleng.com X

Caleb Ashbury Davey Resource Group (260) 515-9397 Caleb.Asbury@davey.com X

Jeff Pettit Davey Resource Group (440) 563-6533 jeff.pettit@davey.com X

Kristen Vonderwish Davey Resource Group (330) 309-0902 kristen.vonderwish@davey.com  X

Todd Crandall Davey Resource Group (330) 554-8887 todd.crandall@davey.com X

Gerald Dinkins Dinkins Biological Consulting, LLC (865) 938-7739 biodink@frontiernet.net X X X

Natalie Dingledine DLZ (517) 393-6800 ndingledine@dlz.com X

Steve Metzer DLZ (517) 393-6800  smetzer@dlz.com X

Emily Grossman Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 egrossman@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X

Eric Belt Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 ebelt@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X

Eric Rahm Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 erahm@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X

Heidi Dunn Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 hdunn@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X

Nate Badgett Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 nbadgett@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X
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Ryan Foley Ecological Specialists, Inc. (636) 281-1982 rfoley@ecologicalspecialists.com X X X

Jeff Grabarkiewicz Ecological Survey and Design LLC (734) 206-2685 unio@inbox.com X X X

Peter Lee Droppelman Eco-Tech, Inc. (502) 259-0454 ldroppelman@ecotechinc.com X X X

Robert Johnson Eco-Tech, Inc. (502) 415-1564 rjohnson@ecotechinc.com X X

Robert F. Madej Egret Environmental Consulting (740) 566-4127 egretenvironmental@zoho.com X

Amelia Harris EMH&T (614) 775-4519 aharris@emht.com X

Christy Pirkle EMH&T (614) 775-4516 cpirkle@emht.com X

Eric Nagy EMH&T (614) 775-4518 enagy@emht.com X

Melissa Benoit EMH&T (614) 775-4514 mbenoit@emht.com X X

Michael Krokonko EMH&T (614) 775-4509 mkrokonko@emht.com X

Nicholas D’Eramo EMH&T (614) 775-4513 NDEramo@emht.com X

Stephen Bailey EMH&T (614) 775-4522 sbailey@emht.com X X

Joyce Marzano Environmental Design Group (330) 375-1390 jmarzano@envdesigngroup.com X

Adam Benshoff Environmental Solutions & Innovations (330) 931-1832 abenshoff@envsi.com X X

Casey Swecker Environmental Solutions & Innovations (513) 451-1777 cswecker@envsi.com X X X

John Spaeth Environmental Solutions & Innovations (513) 451-1777 jspaeth@envsi.com X X X

Kyle McGill Environmental Solutions & Innovations (513) 451-1777 kmcgill@envsi.com X X X

Thomas Jones Environmental Solutions & Innovations (513) 451-1777 tjones@envsi.com X X X

Dale Dunford EnviroScience Inc. (330) 688-0111 ddunford@enviroscienceinc.com X X

Greg Zimmerman EnviroScience Inc. (330) 688-0111 gzimmerman@enviroscienceinc.com X X X

Martin Huehner EnviroScience Inc. (330) 688 0111 mhuehner@enviroscienceinc.com X X X

Matt Johnson EnviroScience Inc. (330) 688-0111 matt.johnson@enviroscienceinc.com X X

Ryan Schwegman EnviroScience Inc. (330) 688-0111 rschwegman@enviroscienceinc.com X X X

Ann Schweitzer GPD Group (614) 859-1630  aschweitzer@gpdgroup.com X

Cassandra Austin GPD Group (614) 859-1615 caustin@gpdgroup.com X

Grant Stuller GPD Group (614) 859-1608 gstuller@gpdgroup.com X

Douglas Stephens HMB Professional Engineers, Inc. (502) 695-9800 ksperry@hmbpe.com X X X

Matthew McDaniel HMB Professional Engineers, Inc. (502) 695-9800 ksperry@hmbpe.com X X X

Larissa S. Herrera Huff and Huff Inc. (630) 684-4425 lherrera@huffnhuff.com X X

Roger Klocek Huff and Huff Inc. (630) 684-4417 rklocek@huffnhuff.com X X X

Brad Falkinburg Hull Inc. (440) 232-9945 bfalkinburg@hullinc.com X

Kashmira Asnani Hull Inc. (614) 793-8777 kasnani@hullinc.com X

Kyla Hershey Hull Inc. (614) 793-8777 khershey@hullinc.com X X

Maggie Molnar Hull Inc. (614) 793-8777 mmolnar@hullinc.com X X

Benjamin D. Latoche HZW Environmental (440) 357-1260 BLatoche@hzwenv.com X

Jason A. McKenney HZW Environmental (440) 357-1260 JMcKenney@hzwenv.com X

Steve Ahlstedt Independent Biological Consulting (865) 776-9510 bigshelldaddy@bellsouth.net X X X

Angel Bradford Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8601 abradford@lawhon-assoc.com X X

Chantil Milam Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8600 cmilam@lawhon-assoc.com X

Helena Hayter Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8602 hhayter@lawhon-assoc.com X X

Jason Earley Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8600 jearley@lawhon-assoc.com X

Jeff Gordon Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8600 jgordon@lawhon-assoc.com X X

Luke Soposki Lawhon & Associates, Inc. (614) 481-8600 lsoposki@lawhon-assoc.com X

Chad Lewis Lewis Environmental Consulting (270) 435-4141 lewis_environmental@yahoo.com X X X
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Clarissa Lawlis Lewis Environmental Consulting (740) 974-2583 clarissa_lawlis@yahoo.com X X X

Alexandra Zelles LJB Inc. (937) 259-5022 AZelles@Ljbinc.com X

Heather Lacey LJB Inc. (937) 259-5143 HLacey@LJBinc.com X

Marion Wells LJB Inc. (937) 259-5143 MWells@Ljbinc.com X X

Shannon Mueller LJB Inc. (937) 259-5143 Smueller@Ljbinc.com X

Aaron Laver MAD Scientist Associates (614) 818-9156 aaron@madscientistassociates.net X

Mark Dilley MAD Scientist Associates (614) 818-9156 mark@madscientistassociates.net X

Charles A. Morgan Mainstream Commercial Divers, Inc. (270) 753-9654 charlie@mainstreamdivers.com X X X

Craig Fortenbery Mainstream Commercial Divers, Inc. (270) 753-9654 craig@mainstreamdivers.com X X X

Keith A. Carr Mannik & Smith Group (419) 891-2222 KCarr@manniksmithgroup.com X

Justin Pitts McCormick Taylor, Inc. (614) 436-1700 JRPitts@mccormicktaylor.com X

Matthew Ray MS Consultants (330) 258-9920 mray@msconsultants.com X

Tom Watters Museum of Biological Diversity (614) 292-6170 watters.1@osu.edu X X X

Ron Maichle NEORSD (216) 641-6000 maichler@neorsd.org X

Jonathan Brauer NEORSD (216) 641-6000 BrauerJ@neorsd.org X

Joseph C. Snavely Normandeau Associates (484)-945-2631 jsnavely@normandeau.com X X

Brian Mitch ODNR (614) 265-6387 Brian.Mitch@dnr.state.oh.us X

Brian Tatman ODOT (740) 323-5191 Brian.Tatman@dot.state.oh.us X

Chris Staron ODOT (614) 466-5112 Chris.Staron@dot.state.oh.us X X X

Chris Yoder ODOT (740) 323-5193 Chris.Yoder@dot.state.oh.us X

Elizabeth Krahel ODOT (330) 308-7808 Elizabeth.Krahel@dot.ohio.gov X

Matt Raymond ODOT (614) 466-5129 Matt.Raymond@dot.state.oh.us X

Megan Michael ODOT (614) 644-7099 megan.michael@dot.state.oh.us X X X

Michael Krock ODOT (330) 308-7826 Mike.Krock@dot.state.oh.us X

Beth Hollinden ODOT (513) 305 8895 Elisabeth.Hollinden@dot.ohio.gov X

Michael Pettegrew ODOT (614) 466-7102 mike.pettegrew@dot.state.oh.us X

Mike Austin ODOT (740) 568-4308 michael.austin@dot.state.oh.us X X

Nate Tessler ODOT (419) 999-6886 Nate.Tessler@dot.state.oh.us X X

Phoenix Golnick ODOT (419) 373-4329 phoenix.golnick@dot.state.oh.us X

Thomas E. Stratton ODOT (330) 308-3992 Thomas.Stratton@dot.state.oh.us X

Tricia Bishop ODOT (937) 497-6721 Tricia.Bishop@dot.state.oh.us X X

Angela Dripps OEPA (614) 836-8798 Angela.Dripps@epa.ohio.gov X X X

Charles McKnight OEPA (614) 836-8784 Chuck.McKnight@epa.ohio.gov X X X

Edward Moore OEPA (614) 836-8785 Edward.Moore@epa.ohio.gov X X X

Laura Hughes OEPA (614) 836-8783 Laura.Hughes@epa.ohio.gov X

Mike Bolton OEPA (614) 836-8781 mike.bolton@epa.state.oh.us X X X

Sarah Macy OEPA (614) 836-8813 Sarah.Macy@epa.ohio.gov X

Michael Hoggarth Otterbein (614) 823-1667 MHoggarth@otterbein.edu X X X

Ralph Schuler Palmer Engineering (859) 744-1218 RSchuler@palmernet.com X

Eric Lopez S&ME, Inc (614) 793-2226 elopez@smeinc.com X

Tanner Morris S&ME, Inc (614) 793-2226 tmorris@smeinc.com X

Bill Leopold Stantec (513) 842-8200 Bill.Leopold@stantec.com X

Cody Fleece Stantec (513) 262-3994 cody.fleece@stantec.com X X X

Douglas Stephens Stantec (513) 842-8238 cody.fleece@stantec.com X X X
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James Kiser Stantec (502) 396-3199 james.kiser@stantec.com X X X

Liz Bockstiegel Stantec (513) 842-8200 Elizabeth.Bockstiegel@stantec.com X X

Michael de Villiers Stantec (513) 842-8200 Michael.deVilliers@stantec.com X

Sam Call Stantec (513) 262-3994 cody.fleece@stantec.com X X X

Teagan Loew Stone Environmental (614) 865-1874 teaganloew@stoneenvironmental.com X X

Anthony Sasson The Nature Conservancy (614) 339-8123 asasson@tnc.org X X

Bert Remley Third Rock Consultants, LLC (859) 977-2000 ehartowicz@thirdrockconsultants.com X X X

Chelsey Olson Third Rock Consultants, LLC (859) 977-2000 ehartowicz@thirdrockconsultants.com X X X

Ed Hartowicz Third Rock Consultants, LLC (859) 977-2000 ehartowicz@thirdrockconsultants.com X X X

Jessica Frey TranSystems Corporation (614) 433-7800 jlfrey@transystems.com X

Justin Williams TranSystems Corporation (614) 433-7800 jswilliams@transystems.com X

Jason Whittle TRC Solutions (216) 344-3072 JWhittle@trcsolutions.com X

Lindsey Moss TRC Solutions (216) 618-2063  lmoss@trcsolutions.com X X

Rebecca Winterringer TRC Solutions (636) 544-4754 beccawint6@gmail.com X X X

Sarah K. Bender TRC Solutions (216) 344-3072 SBender@trcsolutions.com X

Douglas Kapusinski U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (330) 922-4263 Douglas.J.Kapusinski@usace.army.mil X X X

Karolyn Stillman USDA (614) 421-8349 Karolyn.Lock@ars.usda.gov X X

Travis Brown West Inc. (812) 339-1756 tbrown@west-inc.com X X X

Elizabeth Ann Landers Wood County SWCD (440) 525-4857 bethlanders@woodswcd.com X
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